About Us

We, at Virupaksha strive constantly to
supply the highest quality product to our
customers.

Our Story

Virupakst

a was established in 2003 with headqguarters in Hyderabad, India by G. Chandra Mouliswar Reddy. His vision was to deliver quality products without compremising on the quality of

anded Virupaksha from a single manufacturing unit to four units with over 1000+ emple Today we take pride in stating that we

his employ & Through his sheer perseverance, h

have a lorge customer base of over 300 custerers with a presence in over 70+ countries.
Courage, integrity. and respect are the values that guide us and we aspire to be a pioneer in the industry by 2025

Virupaksha, today has 4 manufacturing units ot Kazipally, Pashamylaram, Humnabad, and Gandhi Nagar. At all our units, a lot of emphases is laid on maintaining high standards in quality. This
has taken on every challenge thrown at

1 and skillful personnel. who
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iw further confirmed by the fact that our plant is FDA certified. Our Re
> put in have been truitful in developing advanced and econemical technologies.

them. coming up with innovative selutions each time. Also, the etfort and time they han
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Regulatory Approvals

REGULATORY APPROVALS
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Expertise in handling hazardous and
critical reactions

Our team is highly experienced in handling

1l the hazardous reactions
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Unit 1

| Gaddapeotharam village, Jinnaram

Mandal, Sangareddy Dist

Year of commencement: 2003
Area; AcBIS

ent Copacity; 400 KL

=: FDA, PMDA, KFDA

Curr

Accredite

Vertically Integrated

Flot no 30 to 33 IDA Pasharmylaram Plot no

Our Expertise
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In house manufacturing Expertise in handling

Our Strength

Control on Continuous Supply Vertically Integrated

nent Lo have ‘We are strong al manufacluring starting

We follow lean manager

continuous supply with always maintaining a

rnaterials of the tarting materials

safety stock

Consistent supply of quality APIs and

In house manufacturing of all intermediates to regulatory markets

intermediates and reagents

Utmost care and inprocess checks are kept to

We manufacture from the SMs

maintain the highest quality

We would like to reiterate that our
infrastructure is state of the art.

Organic chemistry proces
Chiral separations using resol
Asymmetric synthesis.
Grignard reactions in larg
Hydrogenation and Asymmetric hydrogenations.
Cryogenic reactions.
Palladium catalyzed reactions,
Tyl emistry.
Hydrocyanation
Fluarination
Phosgenation
Thiophosegenation
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Unit 2 Unit 3 KLPL

00 (P2) 5100 (P3)Gadwanthi vil,

Hurnnabad, Bidar. Karnataka

Plot no 106(B

Gadwanthi vil

PatancheruSangareddy Dist

Year of commencement: 2010
Area ACS00

1300 KL

Accreditations: GMP

Current Capaci

Year of commencement: 2019
Area: AcBIS

ent Capacity. 40 KL

GMP

~creditations:

Humnabad, Bidar, Karnataka

r of commencement: 2018
Areo; Acd00
Current Capacity: 100 KL

Accreditations: GMP




Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (APIs)

*Hona of the obove products will be supplied to the countries in'which these could confiict with the
enstng potents, The linal responsibdty hes exchusvely with the buyer.

Sno Product Name Status

1 Fexolenadine HCI DMF. CEP

2 Fluconazole DMF. CEP

3 Tramadol HC| DME CEP

4 Escitalopram Cxalate DMF

5 Citalopram Hbr DMF

6 Crisaborole DMF

r Elinaconazole DMF

8 Bilastine DMFE

9 Tovaborole DMF

10 Salbutamel Sulphate DMF

n Topentadol NA

12 Bempedoic Acid Under Development
13 Talamidis Meglumine NA

14 Isavuconazole NA
15 Isavuconazonium Sullate Under Development
5 Rupatidine NA

7 Loratidine MNA

8 Desloratidine NA
8 Linagliptin NA
20 Dapagiflozin Propendiol Monohydrate Under Development
21 Siponimod Under Development.
22 Dapagliflozin MNA
23 Omeprazole MNA

CAS No.

83799-24-0

B6386G-73-4

27203-92-5

219861-08-2

59729-32-7

906673-24-3

164650-44-6

202189-78-4

T74671-46-6

51022-70-9

175591-09-0

73BE06-46-7

951395-08-7

241479-67-4

946075-13-4

158876-82-5

79794-75-5

100643-71-8

668270-12-0

960404-48-2

1230487-00-2

461432-26-8

73590-58-6



