About Us

# We, at Virupaksha strive constantly to supply the highest quality product to our customers.





















### **Our Story**

Virupaksha was established in 2003, with headquarters in Hyderabad, India by G. Chandra Mouliswar Reddy. His vision was to deliver quality products without compromising on the quality of his employees' life. Through his sheer perseverance, he expanded Virupaksha from a single manufacturing unit to four units with over 1000+ employees. Today we take pride in stating that we have a large customer base of over 300 customers with a presence in over 70+ countries.

Courage, integrity, and respect are the values that guide us and we aspire to be a pioneer in the industry by 2025.

Virupaksha, today has 4 manufacturing units at Kazipally, Pashamylaram, Humnabad, and Gandhi Nagar. At all our units, a lot of emphases is laid on maintaining high standards in quality. This is further confirmed by the fact that our plant is FDA certified. Our Research and Development center, is run by accomplished and skillful personnel, who has taken on every challenge thrown at them, coming up with innovative solutions each time. Also, the effort and time they have put in have been fruitful in developing advanced and economical technologies.











## **Our Expertise**



**Regulatory Approvals** 



Vertically Integrated



In house manufacturing



**Expertise in handling** 

#### **Our Strength**



#### REGULATORY APPROVALS

Following the ICH Guidelines have become bread and butter for our employees.



#### Expertise in handling hazardous and critical reactions

Our team is highly experienced in handling almost all the hazardous reactions



#### Control on Continuous Supply

We follow lean management to have continuous supply with always maintaining a safety stock



#### In house manufacturing of all intermediates and reagents

We manufacture from the SMs giving us the highest advantage of not being dependent.



#### Vertically Integrated

We are strong at manufacturing starting materials of the key starting materials



#### Consistent supply of quality APIs and intermediates to regulatory markets

Utmost care and inprocess checks are kept to maintain the highest quality.



#### **Our Units**



#### Unit 1

Sy.No.10, Gaddapotharam village, Jinnaram Mandal, Sangareddy Dist.

> Year of commencement: 2003 Area: Ac.6.15 Current Capacity: 400 KL Accreditations: FDA, PMDA, KFDA



#### Unit 2

Plot no 30 to 33 IDA Pashamylaram Patancheru, Sangareddy Dist.

Year of commencement: 2010 Area: Ac.5.00 Current Capacity: 3 00 KL Accreditations: GMP



Plot no 100 (P2) & 100 (P3), Gadwanthi vil, Humnabad, Bidar, Karnataka

> Year of commencement: 2019 Area: Ac.6.15 Current Capacity: 40 KL Accreditations: GMP



Plot no 106(B)&107, Gadwanthi vil. Humnabad, Bidar, Karnataka

Year of commencement: 2018 Area: Ac.4.00 Current Capacity, 100 KL Accreditations: GMP

## Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (APIs) None of the above products will be supplied to the countries in which these could conflict with the existing patents. The final responsibility lies exclusively with the buyer.

S.no	Product Name	Status	CAS No.
1	Fexofenadine HCI	DMF, CEP	83799-24-0
2	Fluconazole	DMF. CEP	86386-73-4
3	Tramadol HCI	DMF, CEP	27203-92-5
4	Escitalopram Oxalate	DMF	219861-08-2
5	Citalopram Hbr	DMF	59729-32-7
6	Crisaborole	DMF	906673-24-3
7	Efinaconazole	DMF	164650-44-6
8	Bilastine	DMF	202189-78-4
9	Tavaborole	DMF	174671-46-6
10	Salbutamol Sulphate	DMF	51022-70-9
11	Tapentadol	NA	175591-09-0
12	Bempedoic Acid	Under Development	738606-46-7
13	Tafamidis Meglumine	NA	951395-08-7
14	Isavuconazole	NA	241479-67-4
15	Isavuconazonium Sulfate	Under Development	946075-13-4
16	Rupatidine	NA	158876-82-5
17	Loratidine	NA	79794-75-5
18	Desloratidine	NA	100643-71-8
19	Linagliptin	NA	668270-12-0
20	Dapagiflozin Propendiol Monohydrate	Under Development	960404-48-2
21	Siponimod	Under Development	1230487-00-9
22	Dapagliflozin	NA	461432-26-8
23	Omeprazole	NA	73590-58-6